

Ref: UHB 20-117

Freedom of Information Request

10 March 2020

By Email

Dear Sir/Madam

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The Trust's response is as follows:

- 1. How many patients have you treated in the last 12 months for complicated Intra Abdominal Infections with the following:
- 2. How many patients have you treated in the last 12 months for Complicated Urinary Tract Infections with the following:
- 3. How many patients have you treated in the last 12 months for hospital acquired Pneumonia and / or Ventilator acquired Pneumonia (HAP/VAP) with the following:

Please see below information about the drugs specified. Please note that the list represents Defined Daily Doses/1000 admissions for each of the drugs listed in the request for the period January 2019 - December 2019 inclusive.

We are unable to report on each drug for the listed indications as the majority of the antibiotics are stock on wards and the Trust does not have electronic prescribing.

Drugs	Total
Amikacin 100mg/2ml solution for injection vials	2.455
Amikacin 500mg/2ml solution for injection vials	18.156
Cefalexin 125mg/5ml oral suspension	0.852
Cefalexin 250mg capsules	1.975
Cefalexin 250mg tablets	0.465
Cefalexin 250mg/5ml oral suspension	1.564
Cefalexin 250mg/5ml oral suspension sugar free	1.961
Cefalexin 500mg capsules	42.929
Cefalexin 500mg tablets	1.011
Cefixime 200mg tablets	2.186
Cefotaxime 1g powder for solution for injection vials	1.809
Cefotaxime 2g powder for solution for injection vials	2.802
Cefotaxime 500mg powder for solution for injection vials	8.847
Cefoxitin 1g powder for solution for injection vials	0.606
Cefradine 250mg capsules	1.343
Cefradine 500mg capsules	1.218

Ceftaroline fosamil 600mg powder for solution for infusion vials	4.492
Ceftazidime 1g powder for solution for injection vials	29.884
Ceftazidime 2g / Avibactam 500mg powder for solution for infusion vials	3.427
Ceftazidime 2g powder for solution for injection vials	91.589
Ceftazidime 500mg powder for solution for injection vials	1.806
Ceftolozane 1g / Tazobactam 500mg powder for solution for	
infusion vials	2.071
Ceftriaxone 1g powder for solution for injection vials	36.943
Ceftriaxone 250mg powder for solution for injection vials	0.376
Ceftriaxone 2g powder for solution for injection vials	51.33
Cefuroxime 1.5g powder for injection vials	40.074
Cefuroxime 250mg powder for injection vials	2.937
Cefuroxime 250mg tablets	2.406
Cefuroxime 750mg powder for injection vials	6.566
Ciprofloxacin 100mg tablets	0.352
Ciprofloxacin 100mg/50ml solution for infusion vials	0.023
Ciprofloxacin 200mg/100ml solution for infusion vials	0.499
Ciprofloxacin 250mg tablets	171.677
Ciprofloxacin 250mg/5ml oral suspension	24.541
Ciprofloxacin 400mg/200ml solution for infusion vials	19.379
Ciprofloxacin 500mg tablets	215.614
Ciprofloxacin 750mg tablets	139.877
Co-amoxiclav 1000mg/200mg powder for solution for injection vials	321.264
Co-amoxiclav 125mg/31mg/5ml oral suspension	1.056
Co-amoxiclav 125mg/31mg/5ml oral suspension sugar free	28.106
Co-amoxiclav 250mg/125mg tablets	24.326
Co-amoxiclav 250mg/62mg/5ml oral suspension	5.462
Co-amoxiclav 250mg/62mg/5ml oral suspension sugar free	196.437
Co-amoxiclav 400mg/57mg/5ml oral suspension sugar free	1.598
Co-amoxiclav 500mg/100mg powder for solution for injection vials	10.296
Co-amoxiclav 500mg/125mg tablets	1006.78
Colistimethate 1,662,500unit inhalation powder capsules	156.279
Colistimethate 1million unit powder for nebuliser solution unit dose vials	31.537
Colistimethate 1million unit powder for solution for injection vials	24.712
Collistimethate 2million unit powder for solution for injection vials	68.942
·	
Ertapenem 1g powder for solution for infusion vials Contamicin 20mg/2ml solution for injection amounts	10.677 1.623
Gentamicin 20mg/2ml solution for injection ampoules	
Gentamicin 20mg/2ml solution for injection vials	5.234
Gentamicin 5mg/1ml solution for injection ampoules	0.368
Gentamicin 80mg/2ml solution for injection ampoules	155.18
Gentamicin 80mg/2ml solution for injection vials	25.618
Imipenem 500mg / Cilastatin 500mg powder for solution for infusion vials	1.936
Levofloxacin 100mg/ml nebuliser liquid ampoules	15.89

	0.=00
Levofloxacin 250mg tablets	3.569
Levofloxacin 500mg tablets	150.974
Levofloxacin 500mg/100ml solution for infusion vials	50.607
Meropenem 1g powder for solution for injection vials	70.973
Meropenem 500mg powder for solution for injection vials	14.85
Moxifloxacin 400mg tablets	17.954
Moxifloxacin 400mg/250ml infusion bags	0.936
Moxifloxacin 400mg/250ml solution for infusion bottles	1.079
Ofloxacin 200mg tablets	41.667
Ofloxacin 400mg tablets	3.02
Piperacillin 2g / Tazobactam 250mg powder for solution for	
infusion vials	14.835
Piperacillin 4g / Tazobactam 500mg powder and solvent for	
solution for injection vials	159.318
Piperacillin 4g / Tazobactam 500mg powder for solution for	
infusion vials	4.498
Streptomycin 1g powder for solution for injection vials	10.9
Tobramycin 28mg inhalation powder capsules with device	171.623
Tobramycin 300mg/4ml nebuliser liquid ampoules	112.877
Tobramycin 300mg/5ml nebuliser liquid ampoules	40.984
Tobramycin 80mg/2ml solution for infusion ampoules	0.656
Tobramycin 80mg/2ml solution for injection vials	163.484

This concludes our response. We trust that you find this helpful, but please do not hesitate to contact us directly if we can be of any further assistance.

If, after that, you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Director of Corporate Governance University Hospitals Bristol NHS Foundation Trust Trust Headquarters Marlborough Street Bristol BS1 3NU

Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF

Publication

Please note that this letter and the information included/attached will be published on our website as part of the Trust's Freedom of Information Publication Log. This is because information disclosed in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act is disclosed to the public, not just to the individual making the request. We will remove any personal information (such as your name, email and so on) from any information we make public to protect your personal information.

To view the Freedom of Information Act in full please click here.

Yours sincerely

FOI Team UH Bristol NHS Foundation Trust